DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop C2-21-16 Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850



Center for Clinical Standards and Quality/Survey & Certification Group

Termination Notice

FOR PUBLICATION: September 27, 2019

Re: Grace Hospice of Austin, LLC dba Austin's Grace Hospice 700 N MO PAC EXPY, Ste. 200, Office 2094 Austin, TX 78731

LEGAL NOTICE of TERMINATION FROM MEDICARE PROGRAM

Effective October 1, 2019, Austin's Grace Hospice in Austin, TX voluntarily terminated its Medicare/Medicaid agreement with the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services.

As a result of the termination, the Medicare and Medicaid programs will not pay for hospice services that Austin's Grace Hospice furnishes to patients admitted on or after October 1, 2019. However, payment may be available for up to 30 days after the effective date of termination for hospice services furnished to patients under a plan of care established before October 1, 2019.

Gerardo Ortiz, Associate Regional Administrator Division of Survey and Certification Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services